

- Page 277, footnote, line 1, for "ISHIMARA" read "ISHIWARA."
- Page 278, LITERATURE CITED, for "EVERMAN" read "EVERMANN."
- Page 279, LITERATURE CITED, for "SACH" read "SACHS."
- Page 283, Table 5a, for "PEDIGREE STIPPLED STIPPLED NON-STIPPLED"
read "PEDIGREE SCHOOL STIPPLED NON-STIPPLED."
- Page 294, LITERATURE CITED, for "SINNOT" read "SINNOTT."
- Page 309, line 8, for "*F. vesca* Rostrup" read "*F. vesca rosea* Rostrup."
- Page 343, line 2, for "tomozygous" read "homozygous."
- Page 343, line 3, for "hnk-eyed" read "pink-eyed."
- Page 389, line 23, for "chromosome" read "autosome."